

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-04-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT



100867611

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

163-D-254	PATENTS ONLY
O: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
ubmission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
onveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Sergio CROSTA	10 16 98
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
econd Party	Month Day Year
Vame (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
eceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) LAFFON S.p.A.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
ddress (line 1) Via delle Vigne 17/b	of a domestic representative is attached.
ddress (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
ddress (line 3) Venegono Inferiore	Varese, Italy
omestic Representative Name and A	Slate/Country 2:p Code
omestic Representative Name and A	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
\ddress (line 2)	
\ddress (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
11/02/1998 IMBUYEN 00000150 29095299	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:581 40.00 @P	

Dublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and jathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Requiatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 2023 ENT

REEL: 9551 FRAME: 0371

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONED ORES	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

orrespondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (212)	302-8989		
Name James V. Costigan;	Hedman, Gibson & Costigan, P.C			
Address (line 1) 1185 Avenue of the	Americas, New York, NY 10036			
\ddress (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
ages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 3		
pplication Number(s) or Patent Num		al numbers attached		
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s			
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Numi	per(s)		
24/045244				
this document is being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year		
signed by the first named executing inventor.				
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT		
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCI		
umber of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1		
ee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add				
C	Deposit Account Number: # 08	-1540		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No		
tatement and Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.				
ames V. Costigan, Reg. No. 25	5,669 Wat 0	ctober 20, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
·	Signature.			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I, Sergio CROSTA of VENEGONO INFERIORE (Varese) ITALY State of have invented a new, original and ornamental DESIGN for "CONTAINER FOR COSMETIC PRODUCTS"

for which I am about to make an application for DESIGN of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, LAFFON S.p.A.

isof Via delle Vigne 17/b - VENEGONO INFERIORE (Varese, Italy) desirous of acquiring any interest therein and in the DESIGN to be obtained thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration on one Dollar (\$ 1,00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the LAFFON S.p.A. said

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, entire the right, title and interest in and to the said DESIGN, and said application, prepared and executed by me filed Serial Nº OCTOBER 16, 1998 onpreparatory to obtaining DESIGN registration therefor; said DE-SIGN and application to be held and enjoyed by the said LAFFON S.p.A.

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Me had this assignment and sale not been made.

hereby convenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain DESIGN registration therefor, and 1 hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said DESIGN to the said LAFFON S.p.A.

in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set my Ι hand at MILAN State of ITALY , this 16th

QC/TOBER 1998

PATENT REEL: 9551 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 10/20/1998